
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1131

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:9/12/2022 Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation
Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/3/2022 10/3/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Revival and Second Amendatory Agreement with Mile High
Festivals, LLC to extend the Term to allow for final payment reconciliation from the production of the
2022 Five Points Jazz Festival.
Amends an agreement with Mile High Festivals, LLC by adding $27,092.50 for a new total of
$522,092.50 and two months for a new end date of 9-30-2022 to allow for final payment reconciliation
from the production of the 2022 Five Points Jazz Festival in Council District 9 (THTRS-202261868-02/
THTRS-202264302-02). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period
is on 10-24-2022. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 9-20-2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22-1131_Arts&Venues Request Form - Mile High Festivals LLC, 2. RR22-1131_Arts&Venues -
Exec Summary - Mile High Festivals LLC, 3. 22-1131 Filed Resolution_MileHighFestivals,
LLC_202264302-02_09262022_Final_BLM, 4. 22-1131 Filed Revival and Second Amendatory
Agreement_MileHighFestivalsLLC_202264302-02_BLM_09282022, 5. 22-1131 Filed
Resolution_MileHighFestivals, LLC_202264302-02_09262022_Final_BLM, 6. 22-1131 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President10/3/2022 1

adoptedCity Council10/3/2022 1 Pass

approved by consentBusiness, Arts, Workforce, Climate
& Aviation Services Committee

9/21/2022 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

