
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, 

Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega 

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, September 21, 2022, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an expenditure contract with Denver Metro 

Convention & Visitor Bureau Foundation, doing business 

as Visit Denver, beginning January 1, 2024, and for ten 

(10) years, to direct a portion of the City’s lodger’s tax to 

pay for implementation of convention and tourism 

marketing services to promote the City of Denver as a 

visitor destination, citywide (THTRS-202264279-00).

22-1151

Consent Items

Amends an agreement Mile High Festivals, LLC by adding 

$27,092.50 for a new total of $522,092.50 and two 

months for a new end date of 9-30-2022 to allow for final 

payment reconciliation from the production of the 2022 

Five Points Jazz Festival in Council District 9 

(THTRS-202261868-02/ THTRS-202264302-02).

22-1131

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22218
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22198

